



30th May, 2024

The Manager,
Corporate Relationship Department,
BSE Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street,
Mumbai – 400 001.

Ref: Scrip Code- 509945

Dear Sir/Ma'am,

Sub: Submission of Newspaper clips -Pursuant to the Provision of Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Pursuant to Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we have enclosed copies of the financial results of the Company for the quarter and year ended 31st March, 2024 published in “Free Press Journal” (English language) and “Navshakti” (Marathi language) for your information and record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,
For, Thacker and Company Limited

SHEFALI
MANISH
PATEL

Digitally signed by SHEFALI MANISH PATEL
DN: cn=Shefali Manish Patel, o=Thacker and Company Limited,
ou=Thacker and Company Limited, email=sm@thacker.co.in,
serialNumber=1, c=IN
2.5.4.20=f22a38994d3a12299c3ba2d11497
0973470a9a5c77d9756a6305d3a5f456
pkcs10-cs=00006, si=Thacker and Company Limited,
serialNumber=1, email=sm@thacker.co.in,
cn=Shefali Manish Patel
Date: 2024.05.30 12:58:56 +05'30'

Shefali M. Patel
Company Secretary

Encl: As above.

CITICORP FINANCE (INDIA) LIMITED			Citi		
Regd Office: B7, 5th Floor, Nirion Knowledge Park Goregaon (East) Mumbai - 400063. CIN U65910MH1997PLC253937, Tel No: 022 26532160, Fax: 022 26532215, website: www.citicorpfinance.co.in					
EXTRACT OF STANDALONE AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 MARCH 2024					
Sr. No.	Particulars	Year Ended		(Rs. in lakhs)	
		31 March 2024	31 March 2023	Audited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	46,790	65,605	46,790	65,605
2	Net Profit/(+)/Loss(-) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	27,305	18,949	27,305	18,949
3	Net Profit/(+)/Loss(-) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	27,305	18,949	27,305	18,949
4	Net Profit/(+)/Loss(-) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items) #	19,794	12,445	19,794	12,445
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising of Profit (+)/Loss (-) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	19,714	2,382	19,714	2,382
6	Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value: Rs 7.50 each fully paid)	289,330	289,330	289,330	289,330
7	Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserves	112,832	99,104	112,832	99,104
8	Securities Premium Account	402,162	388,434	402,162	388,434
9	Net worth	143,197	379,954	143,197	379,954
10	Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	-	-	-	-
11	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
12	Debt Equity Ratio (Refer Note No. 5)	0.36	0.98	0.36	0.98
13	Earnings Per Share (EPS)				
	Continuing operations				
	(i) Basic EPS (Rs.)	0.51	0.28	0.51	0.28
	(ii) Diluted EPS (Rs.)	0.51	0.28	0.51	0.28
	Discontinued operations				
	(i) Basic EPS (Rs.)	-	0.03	-	0.03
	(ii) Diluted EPS (Rs.)	-	0.03	-	0.03
14	Security Cover	1.48	1.47	1.48	1.47
15	Capital Redemption Reserve	NA	NA	NA	NA
16	Debt Redemption Reserve	NA	NA	NA	NA
17	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	NA	NA	NA	NA
18	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	NA	NA	NA	NA

#Profit after tax for the period ended 31 March 2023 includes profit from discontinued operations.

NOTES:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of the financial results filed with the National Stock Exchange of India under Regulation 52 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The detailed format of the Quarterly financial results is available on the websites of the Stock Exchange and on the website of the Company (www.citicorpfinance.co.in).
- The Statement referred in Regulation 52(4) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 is available on the website of the company (www.citicorpfinance.co.in).
- The Company is a Non-Banking Finance Company registered with the Reserve Bank of India.
- The above financial results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 29 May 2024.
- Debt Equity Ratio= Outstanding Debt + Net worth
- Net worth= Paid up share capital + Reserves - Deferred Revenue Expenditure
- The previous period figures have been regrouped/reclassified, wherever necessary, to conform to current financial period/quarter figures.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
Citicorp Finance (India) Limited

Sd/-
Vivek Gomes
Managing Director

Place: Mumbai
Date: 29 May 2024

PUBLIC NOTICE

All persons are hereby informed that, My Clients 1. Mr. Jagdish Moreswar Naik, 2. Mrs. Pramila Alias Prema Narsingh Naik, 3. Mr. Ritish Narsingh Naik, 4. Mr. Tushar Narsingh Naik, 5. Mrs. Venbhai Ramchandra Naik, 6. Mr. Girish Vasudev Naik and 7. Mr. Pradyesh Vasudev Naik are the owners and in possession of land bearing at Village Kaner, Tal.: Vasai, Dist.: Palghar.

Any person having any claim, interest, right, demand or tenancy right, maintenance, charge, lien, mortgage then the said claim, demand, charge be notified informed or communicated with all documentary proof to me at my address being Office No. 201, Jai Bhavani Apt., Pt. Dindayal Nagar, Vasai (W), Tal-Vasai, Dist.- Palghar, Pin 401202 within 14 days from the date of publication of this notice and if no such, objection is notified, informed or communicated to me within stipulated time then the same will be treated as waived or surrendered and I will issue Ownership and Title certificate to my client of above-mentioned land.

Adv. Manish Naik

AIMCO PESTICIDES												
AIMCO												
Aimco Pesticides Limited												
Corporate Identity Number: L24210MH1987PLC044362 Regd. Office: B/11 MIDC Indl. Area, Lote Parshuram, Village Awashi, Taluka Khed, Dist. Ratnagiri. Tel: 91-22-67604000; Email: aimco@aimcopesticides.com; Website: www.aimcopesticides.com												
EXTRACT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31 ST MARCH, 2024												
Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone					Consolidated					
		Quarter ended		Year ended			Quarter ended		Year ended			
		31.03.2024	31.12.2023	31.03.2023	31.03.2024	31.03.2023	31.03.2024	31.12.2023	31.03.2023	31.03.2024	31.03.2023	
1	Total Income from Operations	3,721.00	4,442.70	4,163.49	20,850.21	20,729.08	3,721.27	4,439.48	4,165.36	20,848.48	20,730.93	
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(500.87)	(193.58)	(637.19)	(1,307.36)	(262.48)	(508.92)	(200.45)	(637.60)	(1,332.52)	(279.75)	
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(500.87)	(193.58)	(637.19)	(1,307.36)	(262.48)	(508.92)	(200.45)	(637.60)	(1,332.52)	(279.75)	
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(374.86)	(145.83)	(474.69)	(979.44)	(201.26)	(382.91)	(152.70)	(475.10)	(1,004.60)	(218.53)	
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(375.29)	(154.46)	(495.22)	(1,005.76)	(215.45)	(383.32)	(161.33)	(495.80)	(1,030.61)	(228.95)	
6	Equity Share Capital	958.25	958.25	958.25	958.25	958.25	958.25	958.25	958.25	958.25	958.25	
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves)				2,530.66	3,632.25				2,543.70	3,670.14	
8	Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)	(3.91)	(1.52)	(4.95)	(10.22)	(2.10)	(4.00)	(1.59)	(4.96)	(10.48)	(2.28)	
	1. Basic :	(3.91)	(1.52)	(4.95)	(10.22)	(2.10)	(4.00)	(1.59)	(4.96)	(10.48)	(2.28)	
	2. Diluted :	(3.91)	(1.52)	(4.95)	(10.22)	(2.10)	(4.00)	(1.59)	(4.96)	(10.48)	(2.28)	

Notes:

- The Audit Committee has reviewed these results and the Board of Directors has approved the above results at their meeting held on 28th May, 2024.
- The above financial results have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards ("Ind-AS") as specified under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 ("the Act") read with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015.
- The Company operates in one single primary segment viz. Agrochemicals. Hence, the disclosure as required under Ind AS 108 'Segment Reporting' is not given.
- Figures for the quarter ended 31.03.2024 and 31.03.2023 are the balancing figures between audited figures in respect of the full financial year and published year to date figures upto the third quarter of the respective financial years, which were subject to limited review.

For Aimco Pesticides Limited
Sd/-
Samir Dada
Managing Director
DIN: 00184680

Place : Mumbai
Date : 28th May, 2024

JETKING INFOTRAIN LIMITED					
CIN:L72100MH1983PLC127133					
REGD. OFFICE : 434, FLOOR - 4, BUSSA UDYOG BHAVAN, TOKERSEY JIVRAJ ROAD, SEWREEE (WEST), MUMBAI - 400 015.					
EXTRACT OF AUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2024					
Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		31.03.2024	31.12.2023	31.03.2023	31.03.2024
1	Total Income from Operations	434.64	468.57	477.51	1,891.51
(a)	Revenue from operations	221.26	142.45	274.00	482.85
(b)	Other income	655.90	611.02	751.51	2,374.36
2	Total expenses	599.56	609.21	591.88	2,403.52
3	Earnings before interest and tax	56.34	1.81	159.63	(29.16)
4	Share of Profit/(loss) of associate	(11.17)	(9.81)	-	(20.98)
5	Profit / (loss) before exceptional items and tax	45.17	(8.00)	159.63	(50.14)
6	Profit/(Loss) for the period/year	45.11	(8.00)	159.76	(14.83)
7	Total Other Comprehensive Income for the period/year	48.15	(22.99)	159.92	(43.51)
8	Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value of Rs. 10 per share)	590.75	590.75	590.75	590.75
9	Earnings / (loss) per share of Rs. 10/- each (not annualised):				
	Basic	0.77	(0.14)	2.71	(0.85)
	Diluted	0.77	(0.14)	2.71	(0.85)

Notes:

- The above audited consolidated financial results have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and thereafter approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on May 28, 2024 and have been audited by the Statutory Auditors.
- The Financial performance of the company on standalone basis for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2024 are:

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		31.03.2024	31.12.2023	31.03.2023	31.03.2024
1	Total Income from operations	655.90	611.02	700.43	2,374.36
2	Profit/(loss) before exceptional items and tax	56.34	1.81	162.73	(29.16)
3	Net profit / (loss) from ordinary activities after tax	56.34	1.81	162.86	(29.35)
4	Share of minority interest	-	-	-	-
5	Profit / (Loss) for the period/year	56.34	1.81	162.86	(11.49)
6	Total Comprehensive Income/(loss) for the period / year	57.38	(13.18)	163.02	(40.17)

3. The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results filed with the Stock Exchange under regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulation 2015. The full format of the Audited Quarterly and Year Ended Financial Results of the group are available on the Company's website at www.jetking.com and on the website of BSE at www.bseindia.com.

4. The figures reported in the Consolidated and standalone financial results for the quarter ended 31 March 2024 and 31 March 2023 are being the balancing figures between audited.

For Jetking Infotrain Limited
Siddarth Bharwani
Whole time Director & CFO
DIN: 02020370

Place: Mumbai
Date: May 28, 2024

WINDSOR MACHINES LIMITED											
Regd. Office : 102/103, Dev Milan Co.Op. Housing Society, Next to Tip Top Plaza, LBS Road, Thane (W) - 400 604 Website: www.windsormachines.com, Email: contact@windsormachines.com, CIN:L99999MH1963PLC012642											
STANDALONE/CONSOLIDATED AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED ON MARCH 31, 2024											
Sr. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE					CONSOLIDATED				
		3 months ended on 31.03.2024		3 months ended on 31.12.2023		Corresponding 3 months in the previous year ended on 31.03.2023	3 months ended on 31.03.2024		3 months ended on 31.12.2023		Corresponding 3 months in the previous year ended on 31.03.2023
		(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)
1	Total income from operations	10622.66	8 489.23	12 450.28	34 255.69	35 311.45	10 945.67	8 789.51	13 143.14	35 691.75	38 410.33
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Exceptional items and Tax)	8.24	408.22	1,050.48	551.81	2,320.85	(689.62)	276.99	1,211.99	(561.66)	1,100.92
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional items)	8.24	408.22	1,050.48	551.81	2,320.85	(689.62)	276.99	1,211.99	(561.66)	1,100.92
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional items)	(49.87)	298.28	766.77	342.09	1,684.13	(747.73)	167.05	928.28	(771.38)	464.20
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after Tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after Tax))	(131.51)	354.62	737.03	305.01	1,637.89	(889.79)	30.82	326.79	(711.32)	254.00
6	Equity Share Capital	1,298.64	1,298.64	1,298.64	1,298.64	1,298.64	1,298.64	1,298.64	1,298.64	1,298.64	1,298.64
7	Other Equity	-	-	-	-	28,299.22	-	-	-	-	25,370.37
8	Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 2/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)										
	Basic :	(0.08)	0.46	1.18	0.53	2.59	(1.15)	0.26	1.43	(1.19)	0.71
	Diluted:	(0.08)	0.46	1.18	0.53	2.59	(1.15)	0.26	1.43	(1.19)	0.71

Notes :

- The above financial results were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and were approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on May 28, 2024.
- This statement has been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (Ind AS) prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with rule 3 of the Companies (Indian Accounting Standard) Rules, 2015 and Companies (Indian Accounting Standard) (Amendment) Rules, 2016.
- a) The company had given inter-corporate loans of Rs. 6706 Lakhs in the earlier years. Since no repayment has been received against the Loan, the Company has started the recovery proceedings of the outstanding amount. The Company is exploring the possibilities of realising the land i.e. security received against this loan. Consequently, the Company has carried out valuation of this land from an independent certified valuer & shortfall on realisation, if any, will be accounted for in the year of final recovery/ settlement.
- b) In view of uncertainty of ultimate collection of further interest, the company has not accrued interest income on the said inter-corporate loan (net of provision) for the quarter ended Mar 31, 2024 amounting to Rs. 229.29 Lakhs, for year ended Mar 31,2024 amounting to Rs. 922.19 Lakhs. The aggregate of interest not accrued for the period April 1, 2020 till March 31, 2024 amounts to Rs. 3681.22 Lakhs.
- a) The company had given interest bearing capital advance of Rs. 3000 Lakhs in earlier year in relation to development of its immovable property situated at Thane. However, in view of ongoing commercial negotiation with respect to fulfillment of the terms of the contract, management feels that the Company may have to enter into a compromise arrangement and pay compensation to the contractor. During the year ended March 31, 2020, the company had made provision of Rs. 300 Lakhs towards estimated compensation and not accrued interest for the year ended March 31, 2020. During the year, no major development has occurred and the company has continued the same judgement in relation to provision of Rs. 300 Lakhs.
- b) In view of the uncertainty regarding outcome of the ongoing negotiation, the company continued its judgement and did not accrue interest income for the quarter ended Mar 31, 2024 amounting to Rs. 104.71 Lakhs, for year ended Mar 31,2024 amounting to Rs. 421.15. The aggregate of Interest not accrued for the period April 1, 2020 till March 31, 2024 amounts to Rs. 1681.15 lakhs.
- The Assessing Officer (AO) made certain additions to Income Tax return of Company for AY 11-12 in the past, which Company appealed to CIT (A). CIT (A) cancelled additions made by AO. Income Tax Department challenged the CIT (A) decision before ITAT which has allowed appeal filed by revenue recently. Based on earlier legal advice, Company is of the view that such claims are untenable in law & in facts. Company has filed Miscellaneous Application (MA) to the ITAT. As per the ITAT order, Tax liability works out to be Rs. 1511 Lakhs including interest.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Half Yearly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly /Half Yearly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites, www.bseindia.com/www.nseindia.com and website of the company www.windsormachines.com.

By Order of the Board
For, Windsor Machines Limited
Vinay Bansod
Whole time Director & CEO
(DIN: 09168450)

Place: Ahmedabad
Date: May 28, 2024

cello Wim Plast Ltd.

Regd. Office: Survey No. 324/4 to 7, Village Kachigam, Swami Narayan Gurukul Road, Daman - 396210.
Tel. No.: 022- 69970010/ 69970057; CIN: L25209DD1988PLC001544
Email: wimplast@celloworld.com ; Website: www.cellowimplast.com

NOTICE TO SHAREHOLDERS

Sub: Transfer of Equity shares of the Company to Investor Education and Protection Fund (IEPF) Authority

The Shareholders of the Company are hereby informed that pursuant to the provisions of Section 124(6) the Companies Act, 2013 ("the Act") read with the Investor Education and Protection Fund Authority (Accounting, Audit, Transfer and Refund) Rules, 2016, ("the Rules") as amended, the **Final Dividend declared during the financial year 2016-17**, which has remained unpaid or unclaimed for a period of Seven (7) consecutive years and the equity shares underlying such dividend, both are due to be transferred to IEPF Authority on **September 11, 2024**, in accordance with the Act and the procedure set out in the Rules.

In compliance with the aforesaid rules, the Company is in the process of communicating individually with the concerned shareholders whose shares and unpaid/ unclaimed dividend thereon for the year 2017 are liable to be transferred to the IEPF Account, for taking appropriate action. The Company is also in the process of uploading complete details of such shareholders on its website www.cellowimplast.com.

Accordingly, this Notice is hereby given to the shareholders that the Company will initiate action for transfer of shares of the shareholders whose dividend remained unclaimed/ unpaid for F.Y. 2016-17. In the event, the Company does not receive valid claim or response from the concerned shareholder(s) at wimplast@celloworld.com or rn.helpdesk@linkintime.co.in latest by September 10, 2024 or such other extended date, the Company with a view to adhering to the compliance requirements under the Act read with the Rules, shall transfer the said dividend and underlying equity shares to IEPF Authority, within prescribed timeframe, without any further notice.

Shareholders may note that both the unclaimed dividend and corresponding shares transferred to IEPF Authority including all benefits accruing on such shares, if any, can be claimed back from the IEPF Authority after following the procedure prescribed under the Rules.

Any further Dividend on such shares shall be credited to the IEPF. No claim shall lie against the Company in respect of the unclaimed Dividend and the shares transferred to IEPF. On the transfer of the Dividend and the shares to IEPF, the shareholders may claim the same by making an application to IEPF in Form IEPF-5 as per the Rules, which is available on the IEPF website i.e. www.iepf.gov.in.

In case of any queries, the shareholders may contact Company's Registrar and Transfer Agent, Link Intime India Pvt. Ltd., Unit - Wim Plast Limited, C-101, 247 Park, L.B.S. Marg, Vikhroli (W), Mumbai - 400083, Tel. No. 022-49186000, Fax: 022-49186060, Email: iepf.shares@linkintime.co.in.

For Wim Plast Ltd.
Sd/-
Darsha Adodra
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Date : May 29, 2024
Place : Mumbai

THACKER AND COMPANY LIMITED												
CIN: L21098MH1878PLC000033 Regd. Office: Bhogilal Hargovindas Building, Mezzanine Floor, 18/20, K. Dubash Marg, Mumbai - 400 001 Tel. No.: 91-22-43553333; E-Mail: thacker@thacker.co.in ; Website: www.thacker.co.in												
STATEMENT OF CONSOLIDATED AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31 ST MARCH, 2024												
Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended					Year Ended					
		31.03.2024		31.12.2023		31.03.2023	31.03.2024		31.12.2023		31.03.2023	
		(AUDITED)	(UNAUDITED)	(AUDITED)	(UNAUDITED)	(AUDITED)	(AUDITED)	(AUDITED)	(AUDITED)	(AUDITED)		
1	Total Income from operations	107.43	106.95	111.62	527.22	634.68	54.48	55.30	56.58	322.42	358.20	
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax and prior period items)	54.48	55.30	56.58	322.42	358.20	54.48	55.30	56.58	322.42	358.20	
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (after prior period items)	54.48	55.30	56.58	322.42	358.20	54.48	55.30	56.58	322.42	358.20	
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax	(20.87)	36.07	45.68	189.66	281.89	(20.87)	36.07	45.68	189.66	281.89	
5	Share of profit / (loss) of associates	624.40	475.94									

AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH 2024
(₹ in lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Year Ended	
		31.03.2024	31.12.2023	31.03.2023	31.03.2024	31.03.2023
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	Audited
PART A						
1	Revenue from Operations	7.53	32.79	31.64	55.52	101.92
2	Other Income	48.36	52.50	41.59	199.21	175.07
	Total Income A (1 + 2)	55.88	85.29	73.23	254.73	276.99
PART B						
3	Expenses					
	(a) Cost of material consumed	2.48	0.89	2.07	6.34	6.88
	(b) Purchase of Stock-trade	0.00	10.88	11.68	10.88	37.66
	(c) Change in inventories of Finished goods	(0.53)	2.19	(0.14)	2.60	(4.56)
	(d) Employee Benefit Expenses	24.52	29.04	20.21	95.68	83.71
	(e) Depreciation & amortisation of Assets	2.44	2.44	2.37	9.76	9.36
	(f) Other Expenditure	20.31	10.40	13.11	48.20	47.25
	Total Expenses (a to f)	49.21	55.84	49.30	173.47	180.30
4	Profit from operations from exceptional items and taxes (A - B)	6.67	29.45	23.93	81.26	96.69
5	Exceptional Items	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
6	Profit / Loss before tax (4 - 5)	6.67	29.45	23.93	81.26	96.69
7	Tax Expense					
	1. Current tax	(3.21)	(9.00)	5.00	(24.76)	(14.91)
	2. Deferred tax asset / (Liability)	13.06	(7.56)	0.30	(1.87)	(21.18)
	3. Excess / (Short) provision of earlier years	20.33	0.00	4.01	20.33	3.55
	4. MAT Credit available	0.00	0.00	(13.55)	0.00	(13.77)
8	Net Profit / (Loss) after tax (6 - 7)	36.85	12.89	19.69	74.96	50.38
9	Other comprehensive income	1.17	0.00	0.82	1.17	0.82
10	Total comprehensive income for the period and other comprehensive income	35.68	12.89	18.87	73.79	49.56
11	Paid-up Equity Share Capital	499.61	499.61	499.61	499.61	499.61
	Face Value of the share	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00
12	Earnings per Equity Share					
	a) Basic	0.71	0.26	0.38	1.48	0.99
	b) Diluted	0.71	0.26	0.38	1.48	0.99

Notes:

- The above results were taken on record by the Board of Directors and the Audit Committee at their meeting held on 29th May 2024.
- The financial results have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS-34) as prescribed under Section 133 of Companies Act, 2013 read with Rule 3 of Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rule 2015 and the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Amendments Rule 2016 as amended thereafter.
- During the year the company operated in two segments i.e. Healthcare and Rent on leasehold land.
- The audit as required under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing obligation and disclosure agreements) regulations, 2015 has been completed by the Auditors of the company.
- No Investors complaints were received as of Quarter ended 31st March 2024.
- Previous years' figures have been regrouped wherever considered necessary.

Quarter and Year ended Segment wise Revenue Results and Capital Employed under Clause 41 of the Listing Agreement.
(₹ in lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Year Ended	
		31.03.2024	31.12.2023	31.03.2023	31.03.2024	31.03.2023
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	Audited
1.	Segment Revenue (Net Sales / Income)					
	a. Healthcare	7.53	32.79	31.64	55.52	101.92
	b. Rent on Leasehold land	37.16	37.16	37.16	148.64	148.64
	c. Others	11.19	15.34	4.43	50.57	26.43
	Total:	55.88	85.29	73.23	254.73	276.99
	Less: Inter Segment Revenue	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
	Net Sales / Income from Operations	55.88	85.29	73.23	254.73	276.99
2.	Segment Results before Tax and Interest					
	a. Healthcare	4.47	18.27	16.97	32.44	58.61
	b. Rent on Leasehold land	36.93	36.93	37.16	148.64	148.64
	d. Others	11.19	15.34	4.43	50.57	26.43
	Total:	52.60	70.55	58.56	231.65	233.68
	Less: Other Unallocable Expenditure					
	Net off Unallocable Income	45.93	41.10	34.63	150.39	136.99
	Total Profit / (Loss) before Tax	6.67	29.45	23.93	81.26	96.69
3.	Capital Employed (Segment Assets - Segment Liabilities)					
	a. Healthcare	10.24	23.04	13.62	10.24	13.62
	b. Rent on Leasehold land	(1.66)	(1.41)	(0.72)	(1.66)	(0.72)
	c. Others	714.73	713.46	646.42	714.73	646.42
	Total:	723.30	735.09	659.32	723.30	659.32

The above results were taken on record at a meeting of the Board of Directors held on May 29, 2024.

Statements of Assets & Liabilities
(₹ in lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	As at	
		31st Mar 2024	31st Mar 2023
A	ASSETS		
1	Non-current Assets		
	(a) Property, Plant & Equipment	130.89	139.72
	(b) Investment Property	59.76	60.70
	(c) Other Financial Assets	0.49	0.49
	Sub-total Non-current Assets	191.14	200.90
2	Current Assets		
	(a) Inventories	8.91	13.62
	(b) Investments	0.89	0.83
	(c) Trade Receivables	2.23	1.08
	(d) Cash & Cash equivalents	1.29	1.18
	(e) Bank balance other than cash & Cash Equivalents	616.97	518.02
	(f) Loans	1.37	0.88
	(g) Income tax assets (net)	16.94	7.14
	(h) Other Financial assets	24.91	9.01
	(i) Other current assets	9.63	41.62
	Sub-total Current Assets	683.15	593.37
	TOTAL ASSETS	874.29	794.27
B	EQUITY AND LIABILITIES		
1	SHAREHOLDER'S FUNDS:		
	(a) Equity Share Capital	499.61	499.61
	(b) Other Equity	240.63	166.85
	Sub-total Shareholder's funds	740.24	666.46
2	Non-current Liabilities		
	(a) Other Financial liabilities	61.42	61.42
	(b) Long Term Provisions	10.91	11.24
	(c) Deferred Tax Liability (net)	11.33	13.20
	Sub-total Non-current liabilities	83.66	85.86
3	Current Liabilities		
	(a) Borrowings	10.94	8.21
	(b) Trade payables	0.91	-
	(c) Other financial liabilities	8.39	7.86
	(d) Other current liabilities	1.38	2.50
	(e) Short-term provisions	28.77	23.39
	Sub-total Current Liabilities	50.39	41.95
	TOTAL EQUITY AND LIABILITIES	874.29	794.27

CASH FLOW STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31.03.2024
(₹ in lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	2023-24		2022-23	
A	CASH FLOW FROM OPERATING ACTIVITIES				
	Net Profit before Tax and Extraordinary Items	81.26	96.69	81.26	96.69
	Add/(-) Less: Depreciation	9.76	9.36	9.76	9.36
	Interest / Dividend	(50.57)	(23.64)	(50.57)	(23.64)
	Other comprehensive income	(1.62)	(1.14)	(1.62)	(1.14)
	Operating Profit / Loss before working Capital changes	38.83	81.26	38.83	81.26
	Adjustment for (Increase) / Decrease in operating Assets				
	Inventories	4.71	(6.80)	4.71	(6.80)
	Trade Receivables	(1.16)	0.21	(1.16)	0.21
	Non current loans and Income Tax Assets	(19.52)	(17.04)	(19.52)	(17.04)
	Current Assets - Loans and other assets	31.49	(36.39)	31.49	(36.39)
	Adjustment for Increase / (Decrease) in operating Liabilities				
	Non current provisions	(0.33)	1.20	(0.33)	1.20
	Trade Payables	0.91	(2.16)	0.91	(2.16)
	Borrowings and Other Financial Liabilities	3.26	8.93	3.26	8.93
	Other Current Liabilities	(1.11)	(0.72)	(1.11)	(0.72)
	Current Provisions	5.38	2.89	5.38	2.89
	Cash generated before tax payments	62.46	31.40	62.46	31.40
	Add: Income Tax Refund	1.99	11.23	1.99	11.23
	Less: Income tax paid	(0.00)	(5.00)	(0.00)	(5.00)
	Cash generated from operations	64.46	37.63	64.46	37.63
B	CASH FLOW FROM INVESTING ACTIVITIES				
	Purchase of Fixed Assets	0.00	(2.63)	0.00	(2.63)
	Investments in Mutual Funds	(0.06)	(0.04)	(0.06)	(0.04)
	Interest / Dividend Received	34.66	26.05	34.66	26.05
	Investments in Fixed Deposits (maturing within 12 months)	(98.86)	(77.81)	(98.86)	(77.81)
	Deposits Received	0.00	(0.20)	0.00	(0.20)
	Net Cash inflow/(out flow) in Investing activities	(64.35)	(54.63)	(64.35)	(54.63)
C	CASH FLOW FROM FINANCING ACTIVITIES				
	Net Cash used in financing activities				
	Net increase in cash and cash equivalents	0.10	(17.00)	0.10	(17.00)
	Cash and cash equivalents as at the beginning of the year	1.19	18.19	1.19	18.19
	Cash and cash equivalents as at the end of the year	1.29	1.19	1.29	1.19

For Emmessar Biotech & Nutrition Limited
Srinivasa Raghavan Mathurakavi Ayyangar
Chairman & Managing Director
DIN No. 00090266

Place: Mumbai
Date: 29-05-2024



ठाकेर अँड कंपनी लिमिटेड

सीआयएन : एल२१०९एएमएच१८७८पीएलसी०००३३३

नोंदणी. कार्यालय : भोगीलाल हगोविदास बिल्डिंग, मेडिकल मजला, १८/२०, के. दुभाष मार्ग, फोर्ट, मुंबई-४०० ००१.
दूर. क्र.: ११-२२-४३५५३३३३; ई-मेल : thacker@thacker.co.in; वेबसाईट : www.thacker.co.in

३१ मार्च, २०२४ रोजी संपलेली तिमाही आणि वर्षाकरिता एकत्रित लेखापरिक्षित वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचे विवरण

अनु. क्र.	तपशील	संपलेली तिमाही			संपलेले वर्ष	
		३१.०३.२०२४	३१.१२.२०२३	३१.०३.२०२३	३१.०३.२०२४	३१.०३.२०२३
		(लेखापरिक्षित)	(अलेखापरिक्षित)	(लेखापरिक्षित)	(लेखापरिक्षित)	(लेखापरिक्षित)
१	प्रवर्तनातून एकूण उत्पन्न	१०७.४३	१०६.९५	१११.६२	५२७.२२	६३४.६८
२	कालावधीसाठी निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा) (कर आणि आधीच्या कालावधीच्या बाबींपूर्वी)	५४.४८	५५.३०	५६.५८	३२२.४२	३५८.२०
३	कालावधीसाठी करपूर्व निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा) (आधीच्या कालावधीच्या बाबींनंतर)	५४.४८	५५.३०	५६.५८	३२२.४२	३५८.२०
४	कालावधीसाठी करोत्तर निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा)	(२०.८७)	३६.०७	४५.६८	१८९.६६	२८९.८९
५	सहयोगीच्या नफा/(तोटा) चा हिस्सा	६२४.४०	४७५.९४	१८३.५७	१,६१८.७३	१,६८१.९९
६	कालावधीसाठी इतर सर्व समावेशक उत्पन्न	१५८.२१	११८.८१	(२२.७४)	६३८.९९	१७९.४४
७	कालावधीसाठी एकूण सर्वसमावेशक उत्पन्न (कालावधीसाठी नफा (करोत्तर), सहयोगीच्या नफा/(तोटा) चा हिस्सा आणि इतर सर्वसमावेशक उत्पन्न (करोत्तर) धरून)	७६१.७४	६३०.८२	२०६.५१	२,४४७.३८	१,४३०.३२
८	समभाग भांडवल	१०.८८	१०.८८	१०.८८	१०.८८	१०.८८
९	राखीव (मागील वर्षाच्या लेखापरिक्षित ताळेबंदात दाखवलेली पुनर्मुल्यांकित राखीव वगळून)	-	-	-	१२,३६८.७७	९,९२०.७०
१०	प्रति समभाग प्राप्ती : मूलभूत आणि सौम्यिकृत (रु.)	५५.४७	४७.०६	२१.०७	१६६.२३	११४.९८

टिपा :

- वरील वित्तीय निष्कर्ष लेखापरिक्षण समितीने पुनर्विलोकीत करून त्यांची शिफारस केली आणि २९ मे, २०२४ रोजीच्या बैठकीत संचालक मंडळाने ते अभिलिखित केले.
- वैधानिक लेखापरिक्षकांनी सेबी (लिस्टिंग ऑब्लिगेशन्स अँड डिस्कलोजर रिक्वायर्मेंट्स) रेग्युलेशन्स, २०१५ च्या रेग्युलेशन ३३ अंतर्गत स्टॉक एक्सचेंजसकडे सादर केलेल्या ३१ मार्च, २०२४ रोजी संपलेल्या तिमाही आणि वर्षासाठी वित्तीय निष्कर्षांच्या तपशीलवार विवरणाचा एक उतारा आहे. ह्या वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचे संपूर्ण विवरण स्टॉक एक्सचेंजची वेबसाईट (www.bseindia.com) व कंपनीची वेबसाईट (www.thacker.co.in) वर उपलब्ध आहे.
- एकत्रित वित्तीय विवरणांमध्ये खालील निष्कर्ष समाविष्ट आहेत :-

नाव	संबंध
फुजीसान टेक्नॉलॉजीस लिमिटेड	उपकंपनी
एमजे लॅंड होल्डिंग्स लिमिटेड	सहयोगी कंपनी
पदमजी पेपर प्रॉडक्ट्स लिमिटेड	सहयोगी कंपनी

- चालू कालावधीच्या सादरीकरणाशी सुसंगत होण्याकरिता आवश्यकतेप्रमाणे मागील कालावधीसाठीची आकडेवारी पुनर्रचित/पुनर्गतीत केली आहे.
- वरील माहिती म्हणजे सेबी (लिस्टिंग ऑब्लिगेशन्स अँड डिस्कलोजर रिक्वायर्मेंट्स) रेग्युलेशन्स, २०१५ च्या रेग्युलेशन ३३ अंतर्गत स्टॉक एक्सचेंजसकडे सादर केलेल्या ३१ मार्च, २०२४ रोजी संपलेल्या तिमाही आणि वर्षासाठी वित्तीय निष्कर्षांच्या तपशीलवार विवरणाचा एक उतारा आहे. ह्या वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचे संपूर्ण विवरण स्टॉक एक्सचेंजची वेबसाईट (www.bseindia.com) व कंपनीची वेबसाईट (www.thacker.co.in) वर उपलब्ध आहे.
- महत्त्वाची अलिप्त वित्तीय माहिती खालीलप्रमाणे :-